2021 Sunshine Statement

The notice requirements of the Open Public Meetings Act have been satisfied with respect to this meeting of the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Glen Ridge which is being held via conference call.

Specifically, the time, date, and public call-in information were included in the meeting notice, posted in the Municipal Building, and sent the official newspapers of the Township, the Glen Ridge Paper, The Glen Ridge Voice, The Montclair Times and the Star Ledger. Additionally, the agenda for this meeting has been posted on the Official Glen Ridge Borough Website. The agenda and public handouts for this meeting can be viewed online at www.glenridgenj.org. A public comment period will be held in the order it is listed on the meeting agenda and instructions on how to comment will be provided at the appropriate time.